CATLAB, LIC

Client Name
Address

Order ID
Sample ID
METRC Sample ID

Certificate of Analysis

Wildfire, LLC

46 Industrial St
Waterville, ME 04901

3556
012298
1A40D0300003715000003901

License Number
Phone

Sample Type

Strain

Serving Mass (g)/
Package

Collected Sample

19 Levesque Dr. #3
Eliot, ME 03903
207-200-9950

ME OCP: MTF368

GR425

207-509-1447 Abby
207-500-3559

Dried Flower
Dante's Inferno 6-6-24

/

Date Received 09/03/2024 Weight 16.21g
Date/Time of : Collected B Wildfire
Collection 08/30/2024 10:08 AM y
Date Generated 09/09/2024
Summary of Results
Water Activity Profile
All Results | Pass
Filth and Foreign Materials Screening
All Results | Pass
Microbiological Screening
All Results | Pass
Heavy Metals Screening
All Results | Pass
Pesticides Screening
All Results | Pass

Potency Profile
Cannabinoid Result mg/g

CBDV < RL
THCV < RL
CBDA 0.475
CBD < RL
CBG 0.389
CBN < RL
CBGA 4.62
CBC <RL
exoTHC < RL
A9-THC 5.08
ABTHC < RL
THCA 232
Total Cannabinoids % 24.3

Total CBD mg/g 0.416
Total THC mg/g 209

Total CBD % 0.0416

Total THC % 20.9

DISCLAIMER: ppm = parts-per million, ppb = parts-per billion, “<” denotes “less than”, TNTC = Too Numerous To Count. This report of analysis may not be modified in any way, or reproduced except in
full, without written approval from CATLAB, LLC. Results as reported relate only to samples as submitted on the chain of custody. All sample results are based on samples as they are received. Not all potential/
existing hazards were tested. Unless otherwise noted, analyses were performed without significant modifications and QC met the quality standards outlined in the methods reported. Measurement uncertainty is
available upon request. Unless required, measurement uncertainty is not applied when making statements of conformity. The Reporting Limit (RL) is the lowest level of an analyte that can be accurately
recovered from the matrix of interest. Analytes may be present in samples at concentrations lower than RL. The Regulatory Limits (or Action Levels) for adult use mandatory testing samples are set by the

Maine Office of Cannabis Policy (OCP). Total THC = D-9-THC + (THCA x 0.877). Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877).
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19 Levesque Dr. #3
Eliot, ME 03903
207-200-9950

ME OCP: MTF368

CATLAB, LIC Certificate of Analysis

License Number GR425
Client Name Wildfire, LLC Phone 207-509-1447 Abby
Address 46 Industrial St 207-500-3559

Waterville, ME 04901 Sample Type Dried Flower

Order ID 3556 Strain Dante's Inferno 6-6-24
METRC Sample ID 1A40D0300003715000003901 Package

Collected Sample
Date Received  09/03/2024 Weight P 16.21g
Date/Time of : Collected B Wildfire
Collection 08/30/2024 10:08 AM y I

Date Generated 09/09/2024
Potency
Date Analyzed: 9/7/24 Prep Date: 9/5/24
Instrument: UPLC CAT-0002/CAT-0151 Method: SOP-QA-0016 Analyst: KB
Potency Result % Result (mg/g) Result (mg/package) RL (%) RL (mg/g)
CBDV <RL <RL N/A 0.00559 0.0559
THCV <RL <RL N/A 0.00559 0.0559
CBDA 0.0475 0.475 N/A 0.00559 0.0559
CBD <RL <RL N/A 0.00559 0.0559
CBG 0.0389 0.389 N/A 0.00559 0.0559
CBN <RL <RL N/A 0.00559 0.0559
CBGA 0.462 4.62 N/A 0.00559 0.0559
CBC <RL <RL N/A 0.00559 0.0559
exoTHC <RL <RL N/A 0.00559 0.0559
A9-THC 0.508 5.08 N/A 0.00559 0.0559
A8THC <RL <RL N/A 0.00559 0.0559
THCA 23.2 232 N/A 0.00559 0.0559

CRM Failure for THC, 123.4%.

DISCLAIMER: ppm = parts-per million, ppb = parts-per billion, “<” denotes “less than”, TNTC = Too Numerous To Count. This report of analysis may not be modified in any way, or reproduced except in
full, without written approval from CATLAB, LLC. Results as reported relate only to samples as submitted on the chain of custody. All sample results are based on samples as they are received. Not all potential/
existing hazards were tested. Unless otherwise noted, analyses were performed without significant modifications and QC met the quality standards outlined in the methods reported. Measurement uncertainty is
available upon request. Unless required, measurement uncertainty is not applied when making statements of conformity. The Reporting Limit (RL) is the lowest level of an analyte that can be accurately
recovered from the matrix of interest. Analytes may be present in samples at concentrations lower than RL. The Regulatory Limits (or Action Levels) for adult use mandatory testing samples are set by the
Maine Office of Cannabis Policy (OCP). Total THC = D-9-THC + (THCA x 0.877). Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877).
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CATLAB, LIC

Client Name
Address

Order ID
Sample ID

METRC Sample ID

Date Received
Date/Time of

Collection

Pesticides

Date Analyzed: 9/6/24
Instrument: CAT-0162

Analyte

Abamectin
Acephate
Acequinocyl
Acetamiprid
Aldicarb
Azoxystrobin
Bifenazate
Bifenthrin
Boscalid
Carbaryl
Carbofuran
Chlorantraniliprole
Chlorfenapyr
Chlorpyrifos
Clofentezine
Cyfluthrin
Cypermethrin

Daminozide

DDVP
(Dichlorvos)

Diazinon

Certificate of Analysis

Wildfire, LLC

46 Industrial St
Waterville, ME 04901

3556
012298

1A40D0300003715000003901

09/03/2024

08/30/2024 10:08 AM

Finding LOQ
(PPB) (PPB)
<RL 403
<RL 55.6
<RL 1150
<RL 31.2
<RL 31.2
<RL 33.2
<RL 31.2
<RL 96.5
<RL 42.9
<RL 37.0
<RL 31.2
<RL 92.2
<RL 919
<RL 74.5
<RL 56.7
<RL 798
<RL 196
<RL 329
<RL 31.2
<RL 55.3

License Number
Phone

Sample Type

Strain

Serving Mass (g)/
Package

Collected Sample
Weight

Collected By
Date Generated

Prep Date: 9/5/24
Method: SOP QA-0040

Limit
(PPB)
500

400
2000
200
400
200
200
200
400
200
200
200
1000
200
200
1000
1000
1000
1000
200

PEsy Analyte F(i:gg‘)g
Pass  Dimethoate <RL
Pass  Ethoprophos < RL
Pass  Etofenprox < RL
Pass  Etoxazole < RL
Pass  Fenoxycarb < RL
Pass Fenpyroximate < RL
Pass  Fipronil < RL
Pass  Flonicamid < RL
Pass  Fludioxonil < RL
Pass  Hexythiazox < RL
Pass  Imazalil < RL
Pass  Imidacloprid < RL
Pass  Malathion <RL
Pass  Metalaxy! <RL
Pass  Methiocarb <RL
Pass  Methomyl <RL
Pass  Methyl parathion <RL
Pass  MGK-264 2 <RL
Pass  Myclobutanil < RL

Naled <RL

19 Levesque Dr. #3
Eliot, ME 03903
207-200-9950

ME OCP: MTF368

GR425

207-509-1447 Abby
207-500-3559

Dried Flower
Dante's Inferno 6-6-24

/
16.21g

Wildfire
09/09/2024

Analyst: AC

LOQ Limit Pass/
(PPB) (PPB) Fail
39.9 200 Pass
33.9 200 Pass
78.1 400 Pass
61.2 200 Pass
89.9 200 Pass
83.1 400 Pass
112 400 Pass
31.2 1000 Pass
62.5 400 Pass
54.3 1000 Pass
87.3 200 Pass
39.8 400 Pass
53.6 400 Pass
66.0 200 Pass
56.4 200 Pass
31.2 200 Pass
31.2 400 Pass
193 200 Pass
70.2 200 Pass
37.3 200 Pass
42.2 500 Pass

DISCLAIMER: ppm = parts-per million, ppb = parts-per billion, “<” denotes “less than”, TNTC = Too Numerous To Count. This report of analysis may not be modified in any way, or reproduced except in
full, without written approval from CATLAB, LLC. Results as reported relate only to samples as submitted on the chain of custody. All sample results are based on samples as they are received. Not all potential/
existing hazards were tested. Unless otherwise noted, analyses were performed without significant modifications and QC met the quality standards outlined in the methods reported. Measurement uncertainty is
available upon request. Unless required, measurement uncertainty is not applied when making statements of conformity. The Reporting Limit (RL) is the lowest level of an analyte that can be accurately
recovered from the matrix of interest. Analytes may be present in samples at concentrations lower than RL. The Regulatory Limits (or Action Levels) for adult use mandatory testing samples are set by the

Maine Office of Cannabis Policy (OCP). Total THC = D-9-THC + (THCA x 0.877). Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877).
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CATLAB, LIC Certificate of Analysis

Client Name Wildfire, LLC

Address 46 Industrial St
Waterville, ME 04901

Order ID 3556

Sample ID 012298

METRC Sample ID 1A40D03000037
Date Received 09/03/2024

License Number
Phone

Sample Type

Strain
Serving Mass (g)/

15000003901 Package
Collected Sample

Weight
Date/Time of .
Collection 08/30/2024 10:08 AM Collected By
Date Generated
Pesticides

Date Analyzed: 9/6/24
Instrument: CAT-0162

Prep Date: 9/5/24
Method: SOP QA-0040

19 Levesque Dr. #3
Eliot, ME 03903
207-200-9950

ME OCP: MTF368

GR425

207-509-1447 Abby
207-500-3559

Dried Flower
Dante's Inferno 6-6-24

/
16.21g

Wildfire
09/09/2024

Analyst: AC

Analyte Finding (PPB) LOQ (PPB) Limit (PPB) Pass/Fail
Oxamyl < RL 31.2 1000 Pass
Paclobutrazol < RL 52.5 400 Pass
Permethrin 3 <RL 199 200 Pass
Phosmet < RL 55.8 200 Pass
Piperonyl butoxide < RL 59.0 2000 Pass
Prallethrin < RL 103 200 Pass
Propiconazole < RL 59.5 400 Pass
Propoxur < RL 31.2 200 Pass
Pyrethrins 1 <RL 248 1000 Pass
Pyridaben <RL 59.8 200 Pass
Spinosad 4 <RL 62.4 200 Pass
Spiromesifen < RL 62.5 200 Pass
Spirotetramat < RL 37.5 200 Pass
Spiroxamine < RL 37.9 400 Pass
tebuconazole < RL 69.2 400 Pass
Thiacloprid <RL 31.2 200 Pass
Thiamethoxam < RL 62.6 200 Pass
Trifloxystrobin <RL 59.3 200 Pass
Disclaimer:

1. Pyrethrin is measured as cumulative residues of Pyrethrin, Cinerin, and Jasmolin (CAS # 8003-34-7).
2. MGK-264 is measured as cumulative residue of MGK-264 A and MGK-264 B (CAS # 113-48-4).
3. Permethrin is measured as cumulative residue of cis- and trans- permethrin isomers. (CAS # 54774-45-7 and 51877-74-8, respectively).
4. Spinosad is a measured as cumulative residue of Spinosad A and Spinosad D (CAS # 168316-95-8 and 131929-60-7, respectively).

5. Abamectin is measured as cumulative residues of Abamectin Bla and Abamectin Blb (CAS #71751-41-2)

Note: QC samples presented analytes outside criteria in a CCV (high chlorfenapyr), LCS (abamectin, chlorfenapyr, cyfluthrin, imazalil,

malathion, oxamyl), and spiked matrix sample.

DISCLAIMER: ppm = parts-per million, ppb = parts-per billion, “<” denotes “less than”, TNTC = Too Numerous To Count. This report of analysis may not be modified in any way, or reproduced except in
full, without written approval from CATLAB, LLC. Results as reported relate only to samples as submitted on the chain of custody. All sample results are based on samples as they are received. Not all potential/
existing hazards were tested. Unless otherwise noted, analyses were performed without significant modifications and QC met the quality standards outlined in the methods reported. Measurement uncertainty is
available upon request. Unless required, measurement uncertainty is not applied when making statements of conformity. The Reporting Limit (RL) is the lowest level of an analyte that can be accurately
recovered from the matrix of interest. Analytes may be present in samples at concentrations lower than RL. The Regulatory Limits (or Action Levels) for adult use mandatory testing samples are set by the
Maine Office of Cannabis Policy (OCP). Total THC = D-9-THC + (THCA x 0.877). Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877).
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CATLAB, LIC

Client Name
Address

Order ID
Sample ID
METRC Sample ID

Date Received

Date/Time of
Collection

Heavy Metals

Date Analyzed: 09/05/24

Instrument: CAT-0093

Metals
Arsenic
Cadmium
Lead
Mercury

Certificate of Analysis

Wildfire, LLC

46 Industrial St
Waterville, ME 04901

3556
012298
1A40D0300003715000003901
09/03/2024

Result (ug/kg)

<RL
< RL
<RL
< RL

Microbial Analysis

Prep Date Bacteria: 9/3/24

Date Analyzed Bacteria: 9/4/24
Instrument: CAT-0140, CAT-0152

Contaminants

Total Aerobic

Total Yeast/Mold

Total Enterobacter
Total Coliform
Escherichia Coli (E. Coli)

Salmonella spp

Result (CFU/g)

<RL
< RL
<RL
< RL
< RL
< RL

08/30/2024 10:08 AM

License Number
Phone

Sample Type
Strain

Serving Mass (g)/
Package

Collected Sample
Weight

Collected By
Date Generated

Prep Date: 09/04/24
Method: SOP-QA-0030

RL (ug/kg) Action Level (ug/kg)
121 200
49.3 200
46.7 500
6.35 100

Prep Date Ecoli/SLM: 9/3/24
Date Analyzed Ecoli/SLM: 9/4/24
Method: SOP-QA-0028, SOP-QA-0038

GR425

19 Levesque Dr. #3
Eliot, ME 03903
207-200-9950

ME OCP: MTF368

207-509-1447 Abby
207-500-3559

Dried Flower
Dante's Inferno 6-6-24

/

16.21g
Wildfire
09/09/2024

Analyst: DPR

Pass/Fail
Pass
Pass
Pass

Pass

Prep Date Yeast and Mold: 9/3/24
Date Analyzed Yeast and Mold: 9/6/24
Analyst: RAG/DPR

RL (CFU/g) Action Level (CFU/g) Pass/Fail
100 100,000 Pass
100 10,000 Pass
100 1,000 Pass
100 1,000 Pass

1 1 Pass
1 1 Pass

DISCLAIMER: ppm = parts-per million, ppb = parts-per billion, “<” denotes “less than”, TNTC = Too Numerous To Count. This report of analysis may not be modified in any way, or reproduced except in
full, without written approval from CATLAB, LLC. Results as reported relate only to samples as submitted on the chain of custody. All sample results are based on samples as they are received. Not all potential/
existing hazards were tested. Unless otherwise noted, analyses were performed without significant modifications and QC met the quality standards outlined in the methods reported. Measurement uncertainty is
available upon request. Unless required, measurement uncertainty is not applied when making statements of conformity. The Reporting Limit (RL) is the lowest level of an analyte that can be accurately
recovered from the matrix of interest. Analytes may be present in samples at concentrations lower than RL. The Regulatory Limits (or Action Levels) for adult use mandatory testing samples are set by the

Maine Office of Cannabis Policy (OCP). Total THC = D-9-THC + (THCA x 0.877). Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877).
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CATLAB, LIC Certificate of Analysis

Client Name Wildfire, LLC

Address 46 Industrial St
Waterville, ME 04901

Order ID 3556

Sample ID 012298

METRC Sample ID 1A40D0300003715000003901

Date Received 09/03/2024

Date/Time of

Collection 08/30/2024 10:08 AM

Filth and Foreign Materials

License Number
Phone

Sample Type
Strain

Serving Mass (g)/
Package

Collected Sample
Weight

Collected By
Date Generated

CATLAB, LLC

19 Levesque Dr. #3
Eliot, ME 03903
207-200-9950

ME OCP: MTF368

GR425

207-509-1447 Abby
207-500-3559

Dried Flower
Dante's Inferno 6-6-24

/
16.21g

Wildfire
09/09/2024

Date Analyzed: 9/5/24 Prep Date: 9/5/24

Instrument: Visual Inspection Method: SOP-QA-0018 Analyst: |G

Analyte Result Action Level Pass/Fail
Sand, Soil, Cinders, Dirt, and Mold (%) 0 25 Pass
Embedded Foreign Material (%) 0 25 Pass
Insect Fragment 0 1 Pass
Hair 0 1 Pass
Mammalian Excreta 0 1 Pass

DISCLAIMER: ppm = parts-per million, ppb = parts-per billion, “<” denotes “less than”, TNTC = Too Numerous To Count. This report of analysis may not be modified in any way, or reproduced except in
full, without written approval from CATLAB, LLC. Results as reported relate only to samples as submitted on the chain of custody. All sample results are based on samples as they are received. Not all potential/
existing hazards were tested. Unless otherwise noted, analyses were performed without significant modifications and QC met the quality standards outlined in the methods reported. Measurement uncertainty is
available upon request. Unless required, measurement uncertainty is not applied when making statements of conformity. The Reporting Limit (RL) is the lowest level of an analyte that can be accurately
recovered from the matrix of interest. Analytes may be present in samples at concentrations lower than RL. The Regulatory Limits (or Action Levels) for adult use mandatory testing samples are set by the
Maine Office of Cannabis Policy (OCP). Total THC = D-9-THC + (THCA x 0.877). Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877).
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CATLAB, LLC

19 Levesque Dr. #3
Eliot, ME 03903
207-200-9950

ME OCP: MTF368

CATLAB, LIC Certificate of Analysis

License Number GR425
Client Name Wildfire, LLC Phone 207-509-1447 Abby
Address 46 Industrial St 207-500-3559
Waterville, ME 04901 Sample Type Dried Flower
Order ID 3556 Strain Dante's Inferno 6-6-24

Sample ID 012298 Serving Mass (g)/

METRC Sample ID 1A40D0300003715000003901 Package
Collected Sample

/

Date Received 09/03/2024 Weight 16.21g

Date/Time of ) I

Collection 08/30/2024 10:08 AM Collected By Wildfire
Date Generated 09/09/2024

Water Activity

Date Analyzed: 9/5/24 Prep Date: 9/5/24

Instrument: Rotronic CAT-0020 Method: SOP-QA-0012 Analyst: |G

Analyte Finding (Aw) RL (Aw) Action Level (Aw) Pass/Fail
Water Activity 0.48 0.11 0.65 Pass

Deisy Pefia-Romero Lab Director

DISCLAIMER: ppm = parts-per million, ppb = parts-per billion, “<” denotes “less than”, TNTC = Too Numerous To Count. This report of analysis may not be modified in any way, or reproduced except in
full, without written approval from CATLAB, LLC. Results as reported relate only to samples as submitted on the chain of custody. All sample results are based on samples as they are received. Not all potential/
existing hazards were tested. Unless otherwise noted, analyses were performed without significant modifications and QC met the quality standards outlined in the methods reported. Measurement uncertainty is
available upon request. Unless required, measurement uncertainty is not applied when making statements of conformity. The Reporting Limit (RL) is the lowest level of an analyte that can be accurately
recovered from the matrix of interest. Analytes may be present in samples at concentrations lower than RL. The Regulatory Limits (or Action Levels) for adult use mandatory testing samples are set by the
Maine Office of Cannabis Policy (OCP). Total THC = D-9-THC + (THCA x 0.877). Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877).
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CATLAB, LIC

Client Name
Address

Order ID
Sample ID
METRC Sample ID

Certificate of Analysis

Wildfire, LLC

46 Industrial St
Waterville, ME 04901

3556
012299
1A40D0300003715000003902

License Number
Phone

Sample Type

Strain

Serving Mass (g)/
Package

Collected Sample

19 Levesque Dr. #3
Eliot, ME 03903
207-200-9950

ME OCP: MTF368

GR425

207-509-1447 Abby
207-500-3559

Dried Flower
Trop Banana 7-11-24

/

Date Received 09/03/2024 Weight 22.3g
Date/Time of ] I
Collection 08/30/2024 10:11 AM Collected By Wildfire
Date Generated 09/09/2024
Summary of Results
Water Activity Profile
All Results | Pass

Filth and Foreign Materials Screening

All Results

| Pass

Microbiological Screening

All Results

| Pass

Heavy Metals Screening

All Results | Pass
Pesticides Screening
All Results | Pass

Potency Profile
Cannabinoid Result mg/g

CBDV < RL
THCV < RL
CBDA 0.572
CBD < RL
CBG 1.20
CBN < RL
CBGA 7.64
CBC <RL
exoTHC < RL
A9-THC 7.49
ABTHC < RL
THCA 284
Total Cannabinoids % 30.0

Total CBD mg/g 0.502
Total THC mg/g 256

Total CBD % 0.0502

Total THC % 25.6

DISCLAIMER: ppm = parts-per million, ppb = parts-per billion, “<” denotes “less than”, TNTC = Too Numerous To Count. This report of analysis may not be modified in any way, or reproduced except in
full, without written approval from CATLAB, LLC. Results as reported relate only to samples as submitted on the chain of custody. All sample results are based on samples as they are received. Not all potential/
existing hazards were tested. Unless otherwise noted, analyses were performed without significant modifications and QC met the quality standards outlined in the methods reported. Measurement uncertainty is
available upon request. Unless required, measurement uncertainty is not applied when making statements of conformity. The Reporting Limit (RL) is the lowest level of an analyte that can be accurately
recovered from the matrix of interest. Analytes may be present in samples at concentrations lower than RL. The Regulatory Limits (or Action Levels) for adult use mandatory testing samples are set by the

Maine Office of Cannabis Policy (OCP). Total THC = D-9-THC + (THCA x 0.877). Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877).
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CATLAB, LIC Certificate of Analysis

Client Name Wildfire, LLC

Address 46 Industrial St
Waterville, ME 04901

Order ID 3556

Sample ID 012299

License Number

Phone

Sample Type

Strain

Serving Mass (g)/

METRC Sample ID 1A40D0300003715000003902 Package

Date Received 09/03/2024

Date/Time of
Collection

Potency

Date Analyzed: 9/7/24
Instrument: UPLC CAT-0002/CAT-0151

Potency Result % Result (mg/g)
CBDV < RL < RL
THCV < RL < RL
CBDA 0.0572 0.572
CBD < RL < RL
CBG 0.120 1.20
CBN < RL < RL
CBGA 0.764 7.64
CBC < RL < RL
exoTHC < RL < RL
A9-THC 0.749 7.49
A8THC < RL < RL
THCA 28.4 284

CRM Failure for THC, 123.4%.

08/30/2024 10:11 AM

Collected Sample

Weight
Collected By

Date Generated

Prep Date: 9/5/24
Method: SOP-QA-0016

Result (mg/package)

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

19 Levesque Dr. #3

GR425

Eliot, ME 03903
207-200-9950
ME OCP: MTF368

207-509-1447 Abby
207-500-3559

Dried Flower
Trop Banana 7-11-24

/

22.3g
Wildfire

09/09/2024

Analyst: KB

RL (%)
0.00559
0.00559
0.00559
0.00559
0.00559
0.00559
0.00559
0.00559
0.00559
0.00559
0.00559
0.00559

RL (mg/g)
0.0559
0.0559
0.0559
0.0559
0.0559
0.0559
0.0559
0.0559
0.0559
0.0559
0.0559
0.0559

DISCLAIMER: ppm = parts-per million, ppb = parts-per billion, “<” denotes “less than”, TNTC = Too Numerous To Count. This report of analysis may not be modified in any way, or reproduced except in
full, without written approval from CATLAB, LLC. Results as reported relate only to samples as submitted on the chain of custody. All sample results are based on samples as they are received. Not all potential/
existing hazards were tested. Unless otherwise noted, analyses were performed without significant modifications and QC met the quality standards outlined in the methods reported. Measurement uncertainty is
available upon request. Unless required, measurement uncertainty is not applied when making statements of conformity. The Reporting Limit (RL) is the lowest level of an analyte that can be accurately
recovered from the matrix of interest. Analytes may be present in samples at concentrations lower than RL. The Regulatory Limits (or Action Levels) for adult use mandatory testing samples are set by the

Maine Office of Cannabis Policy (OCP). Total THC = D-9-THC + (THCA x 0.877). Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877).
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CATLAB, LIC

Client Name
Address

Order ID
Sample ID
METRC Sample ID

Date Received

Date/Time of
Collection

Pesticides

Date Analyzed: 9/6/24
Instrument: CAT-0162

Certificate of Analysis

Wildfire, LLC

46 Industrial St
Waterville, ME 04901

3556
012299

1A40D0300003715000003902

09/03/2024
08/30/2024 10:11 AM

License Number
Phone

Sample Type

Strain

Serving Mass (g)/
Package

Collected Sample
Weight

Collected By
Date Generated

Prep Date: 9/5/24
Method: SOP QA-0040

CLElE F(i:ggl ) (Iﬁ?’g) (Iii:gt)
Abamectin <RL 403 500
Acephate <RL 55.6 400
Acequinocy! <RL 1150 2000
Acetamiprid <RL 31.2 200
Aldicarb <RL 31.2 400
Azoxystrobin <RL 33.2 200
Bifenazate <RL 31.2 200
Bifenthrin <RL 96.5 200
Boscalid <RL 42.9 400
Carbaryl <RL 37.0 200
Carbofuran <RL 31.2 200
Chlorantraniliprole <RL 92.2 200
Chlorfenapyr <RL 919 1000
Chlorpyrifos <RL 74.5 200
Clofentezine < RL 56.7 200
Cyfluthrin <RL 798 1000
Cypermethrin < RL 196 1000
Daminozide <RL 329 1000
I(:)Dl:i)éth;orvos) <RL 31.2 1000
Diazinon <RL 55.3 200

Pass/
Fail

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass

Pass

Pass

Analyte F(i:gg\)g
Dimethoate <RL
Ethoprophos < RL
Etofenprox < RL
Etoxazole < RL
Fenoxycarb < RL
Fenpyroximate < RL
Fipronil < RL
Flonicamid < RL
Fludioxonil < RL
Hexythiazox < RL
Imazalil < RL
Imidacloprid < RL
S
Malathion < RL
Metalaxyl <RL
Methiocarb <RL
Methomyl <RL
Methyl parathion < RL
MGK-264 2 <RL
Myclobutanil < RL
Naled <RL

GR425

19 Levesque Dr. #3
Eliot, ME 03903
207-200-9950

ME OCP: MTF368

207-509-1447 Abby
207-500-3559

Dried Flower
Trop Banana 7-11-24

/

22.3g

Wildfire
09/09/2024

Analyst: AC

LOQ Limit Pass/
(PPB) (PPB) Fail
39.9 200 Pass
33.9 200 Pass
78.1 400 Pass
61.2 200 Pass
89.9 200 Pass
83.1 400 Pass
112 400 Pass
31.2 1000 Pass
62.5 400 Pass
54.3 1000 Pass
87.3 200 Pass
39.8 400 Pass
53.6 400 Pass
66.0 200 Pass
56.4 200 Pass
31.2 200 Pass
31.2 400 Pass
193 200 Pass
70.2 200 Pass
37.3 200 Pass
42.2 500 Pass

DISCLAIMER: ppm = parts-per million, ppb = parts-per billion, “<” denotes “less than”, TNTC = Too Numerous To Count. This report of analysis may not be modified in any way, or reproduced except in
full, without written approval from CATLAB, LLC. Results as reported relate only to samples as submitted on the chain of custody. All sample results are based on samples as they are received. Not all potential/
existing hazards were tested. Unless otherwise noted, analyses were performed without significant modifications and QC met the quality standards outlined in the methods reported. Measurement uncertainty is
available upon request. Unless required, measurement uncertainty is not applied when making statements of conformity. The Reporting Limit (RL) is the lowest level of an analyte that can be accurately
recovered from the matrix of interest. Analytes may be present in samples at concentrations lower than RL. The Regulatory Limits (or Action Levels) for adult use mandatory testing samples are set by the
Maine Office of Cannabis Policy (OCP). Total THC = D-9-THC + (THCA x 0.877). Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877).
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CATLAB, LIC

Client Name
Address

Order ID
Sample ID
METRC Sample ID

Date Received

Date/Time of
Collection

Pesticides

Date Analyzed: 9/6/24
Instrument: CAT-0162

Analyte
Oxamyl
Paclobutrazo
Permethrin 3
Phosmet
Piperonyl butoxide
Prallethrin
Propiconazole
Propoxur
Pyrethrins 1
Pyridaben
Spinosad4
Spiromesifen
Spirotetramat
Spiroxamine
tebuconazole
Thiacloprid
Thiamethoxam

Trifloxystrobin

Disclaimer:

Certificate of Analysis

Wildfire, LLC

46 Industrial St
Waterville, ME 04901

3556
012299

1A40D0300003715000003902

09/03/2024
08/30/2024 10:11 AM

License Number
Phone

Sample Type

Strain

Serving Mass (g)/
Package

Collected Sample
Weight

Collected By
Date Generated

Prep Date: 9/5/24
Method: SOP QA-0040

Finding (PPB)
<RL
<RL
<RL
<RL
<RL
<RL
<RL
<RL
<RL
<RL
<RL
<RL
<RL
<RL
<RL
<RL
<RL
<RL

LOQ (PPB)

31.2
52.5
199
55.8
59.0
103
59.5
31.2
248
59.8
62.4
62.5
37.5
37.9
69.2
31.2
62.6
59.3

GR425

19 Levesque Dr. #3
Eliot, ME 03903
207-200-9950

ME OCP: MTF368

207-509-1447 Abby
207-500-3559

Dried Flower
Trop Banana 7-11-24

/

22.3g

Wildfire
09/09/2024

Analyst: AC

Limit (PPB)

1000
400
200
200

2000
200
400
200

1000
200
200
200
200
400
400
200
200
200

1. Pyrethrin is measured as cumulative residues of Pyrethrin, Cinerin, and Jasmolin (CAS # 8003-34-7).
2. MGK-264 is measured as cumulative residue of MGK-264 A and MGK-264 B (CAS # 113-48-4).
3. Permethrin is measured as cumulative residue of cis- and trans- permethrin isomers. (CAS # 54774-45-7 and 51877-74-8, respectively).
4. Spinosad is a measured as cumulative residue of Spinosad A and Spinosad D (CAS # 168316-95-8 and 131929-60-7, respectively).

5. Abamectin is measured as cumulative residues of Abamectin Bla and Abamectin B1lb (CAS #71751-41-2)

Pass/Fail
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass

Pass

Note: QC samples presented analytes outside criteria in a CCV (high chlorfenapyr), LCS (abamectin, chlorfenapyr, cyfluthrin, imazalil,
malathion, oxamyl), and spiked matrix sample.

DISCLAIMER: ppm = parts-per million, ppb = parts-per billion, “<” denotes “less than”, TNTC = Too Numerous To Count. This report of analysis may not be modified in any way, or reproduced except in
full, without written approval from CATLAB, LLC. Results as reported relate only to samples as submitted on the chain of custody. All sample results are based on samples as they are received. Not all potential/
existing hazards were tested. Unless otherwise noted, analyses were performed without significant modifications and QC met the quality standards outlined in the methods reported. Measurement uncertainty is
available upon request. Unless required, measurement uncertainty is not applied when making statements of conformity. The Reporting Limit (RL) is the lowest level of an analyte that can be accurately
recovered from the matrix of interest. Analytes may be present in samples at concentrations lower than RL. The Regulatory Limits (or Action Levels) for adult use mandatory testing samples are set by the

Maine Office of Cannabis Policy (OCP). Total THC = D-9-THC + (THCA x 0.877). Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877).
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CATLAB, LIC

Client Name
Address

Order ID
Sample ID
METRC Sample ID

Date Received

Date/Time of
Collection

Heavy Metals

Date Analyzed: 09/05/24

Instrument: CAT-0093

Metals
Arsenic
Cadmium
Lead
Mercury

Certificate of Analysis

Wildfire, LLC

46 Industrial St
Waterville, ME 04901

3556
012299
1A40D0300003715000003902
09/03/2024

Result (ug/kg)

<RL
< RL
<RL
< RL

Microbial Analysis

Prep Date Bacteria: 9/3/24

Date Analyzed Bacteria: 9/4/24
Instrument: CAT-0140, CAT-0152

Contaminants

Total Aerobic

Total Yeast/Mold

Total Enterobacter
Total Coliform
Escherichia Coli (E. Coli)

Salmonella spp

Result (CFU/g)

100
320
100
< RL
< RL
< RL

08/30/2024 10:11 AM

License Number
Phone

Sample Type

Strain

Serving Mass (g)/
Package

Collected Sample
Weight

Collected By
Date Generated

Prep Date: 09/04/24
Method: SOP-QA-0030

RL (ug/kg) Action Level (ug/kg)
121 200
49.3 200
46.7 500
6.35 100

Prep Date Ecoli/SLM: 9/3/24
Date Analyzed Ecoli/SLM: 9/4/24
Method: SOP-QA-0028, SOP-QA-0038

GR425

19 Levesque Dr. #3
Eliot, ME 03903
207-200-9950

ME OCP: MTF368

207-509-1447 Abby
207-500-3559

Dried Flower
Trop Banana 7-11-24

/

22.3g

Wildfire
09/09/2024

Analyst: DPR

Pass/Fail
Pass
Pass
Pass

Pass

Prep Date Yeast and Mold: 9/3/24
Date Analyzed Yeast and Mold: 9/6/24
Analyst: RAG/DPR

RL (CFU/g) Action Level (CFU/g) Pass/Fail
100 100,000 Pass
100 10,000 Pass
100 1,000 Pass
100 1,000 Pass

1 1 Pass
1 1 Pass

DISCLAIMER: ppm = parts-per million, ppb = parts-per billion, “<” denotes “less than”, TNTC = Too Numerous To Count. This report of analysis may not be modified in any way, or reproduced except in
full, without written approval from CATLAB, LLC. Results as reported relate only to samples as submitted on the chain of custody. All sample results are based on samples as they are received. Not all potential/
existing hazards were tested. Unless otherwise noted, analyses were performed without significant modifications and QC met the quality standards outlined in the methods reported. Measurement uncertainty is
available upon request. Unless required, measurement uncertainty is not applied when making statements of conformity. The Reporting Limit (RL) is the lowest level of an analyte that can be accurately
recovered from the matrix of interest. Analytes may be present in samples at concentrations lower than RL. The Regulatory Limits (or Action Levels) for adult use mandatory testing samples are set by the

Maine Office of Cannabis Policy (OCP). Total THC = D-9-THC + (THCA x 0.877). Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877).
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CATLAB, LIC

Client Name
Address

Order ID
Sample ID
METRC Sample ID

Date Received

Date/Time of
Collection

Certificate of Analysis

Wildfire, LLC

46 Industrial St
Waterville, ME 04901

3556
012299

1A40D0300003715000003902

09/03/2024
08/30/2024 10:11 AM

Filth and Foreign Materials

Date Analyzed: 9/5/24

Instrument: Visual Inspection

Analyte

License Number
Phone

Sample Type
Strain

Serving Mass (g)/
Package

Collected Sample
Weight

Collected By
Date Generated

Prep Date: 9/5/24

Sand, Soil, Cinders, Dirt, and Mold (%)
Embedded Foreign Material (%)

Insect Fragment
Hair

Mammalian Excreta

Method: SOP-QA-0018

CATLAB, LLC

19 Levesque Dr. #3
Eliot, ME 03903
207-200-9950

ME OCP: MTF368

GR425

207-509-1447 Abby
207-500-3559

Dried Flower
Trop Banana 7-11-24

/
22.3g

Wildfire
09/09/2024

Analyst: |G

Result Action Level Pass/Fail
0 25 Pass
0 25 Pass
0 1 Pass
0 1 Pass
0 1 Pass

DISCLAIMER: ppm = parts-per million, ppb = parts-per billion, “<” denotes “less than”, TNTC = Too Numerous To Count. This report of analysis may not be modified in any way, or reproduced except in
full, without written approval from CATLAB, LLC. Results as reported relate only to samples as submitted on the chain of custody. All sample results are based on samples as they are received. Not all potential/
existing hazards were tested. Unless otherwise noted, analyses were performed without significant modifications and QC met the quality standards outlined in the methods reported. Measurement uncertainty is
available upon request. Unless required, measurement uncertainty is not applied when making statements of conformity. The Reporting Limit (RL) is the lowest level of an analyte that can be accurately
recovered from the matrix of interest. Analytes may be present in samples at concentrations lower than RL. The Regulatory Limits (or Action Levels) for adult use mandatory testing samples are set by the

Maine Office of Cannabis Policy (OCP). Total THC = D-9-THC + (THCA x 0.877). Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877).
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CATLAB, LLC

19 Levesque Dr. #3
Eliot, ME 03903
207-200-9950

ME OCP: MTF368

CATLAB, LIC Certificate of Analysis

Client Name Wildfire, LLC

License Number

GR425
207-509-1447 Abby

Address 46 Industrial St Phone 207-500-3559
Waterville, ME 04901 Sample Type Dried Flower
Order ID 3556 Strain Trop Banana 7-11-24
Sample ID 012299 Serving Mass (g)/ /
METRC Sample ID 1A40D0300003715000003902 Package
Date Received  09/03/2024 aigre | SamPle 2239
22;:33":: of 08/30/2024 10:11 AM Collected By Wildfire
Date Generated 09/09/2024

Water Activity

Date Analyzed: 9/5/24
Instrument: Rotronic CAT-0020

Prep Date: 9/5/24

Method: SOP-QA-0012 Analyst: |G

Analyte Finding (Aw) RL (Aw)
Water Activity 0.50 0.11 0.65 Pass

Action Level (Aw) Pass/Fail

Deisy Pefia-Romero Lab Director

DISCLAIMER: ppm = parts-per million, ppb = parts-per billion, “<” denotes “less than”, TNTC = Too Numerous To Count. This report of analysis may not be modified in any way, or reproduced except in
full, without written approval from CATLAB, LLC. Results as reported relate only to samples as submitted on the chain of custody. All sample results are based on samples as they are received. Not all potential/
existing hazards were tested. Unless otherwise noted, analyses were performed without significant modifications and QC met the quality standards outlined in the methods reported. Measurement uncertainty is
available upon request. Unless required, measurement uncertainty is not applied when making statements of conformity. The Reporting Limit (RL) is the lowest level of an analyte that can be accurately
recovered from the matrix of interest. Analytes may be present in samples at concentrations lower than RL. The Regulatory Limits (or Action Levels) for adult use mandatory testing samples are set by the
Maine Office of Cannabis Policy (OCP). Total THC = D-9-THC + (THCA x 0.877). Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877).
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CATLAB, LIC

Client Name
Address

Order ID
Sample ID
METRC Sample ID

Certificate of Analysis

Wildfire, LLC

46 Industrial St
Waterville, ME 04901

3556
012300
1A40D0300003715000003903

License Number
Phone

Sample Type

Strain

Serving Mass (g)/
Package

Collected Sample

19 Levesque Dr. #3
Eliot, ME 03903
207-200-9950

ME OCP: MTF368

GR425

207-509-1447 Abby
207-500-3559

Dried Flower
Champ Butter 7-11-24

/

Date Received 09/03/2024 Weight 22.099
Date/Time of : Collected B Wildfire
Collection 08/30/2024 10:14 AM y
Date Generated 09/09/2024
Summary of Results
Water Activity Profile
All Results | Pass
Filth and Foreign Materials Screening
All Results | Pass
Microbiological Screening
All Results | Pass
Heavy Metals Screening
All Results | Pass
Pesticides Screening
All Results | Pass

Potency Profile
Cannabinoid Result mg/g
CBDV < RL
THCV < RL
CBDA 0.426
CBD < RL
CBG 1.01
CBN < RL
CBGA 8.72
CBC <RL
exoTHC < RL
A9-THC 8.77
ABTHC < RL
THCA 222
Total Cannabinoids % 241
Total CBD mg/g 0.373
Total THC mg/g 203
Total CBD % 0.0373
Total THC % 20.3

DISCLAIMER: ppm = parts-per million, ppb = parts-per billion, “<” denotes “less than”, TNTC = Too Numerous To Count. This report of analysis may not be modified in any way, or reproduced except in
full, without written approval from CATLAB, LLC. Results as reported relate only to samples as submitted on the chain of custody. All sample results are based on samples as they are received. Not all potential/
existing hazards were tested. Unless otherwise noted, analyses were performed without significant modifications and QC met the quality standards outlined in the methods reported. Measurement uncertainty is
available upon request. Unless required, measurement uncertainty is not applied when making statements of conformity. The Reporting Limit (RL) is the lowest level of an analyte that can be accurately
recovered from the matrix of interest. Analytes may be present in samples at concentrations lower than RL. The Regulatory Limits (or Action Levels) for adult use mandatory testing samples are set by the

Maine Office of Cannabis Policy (OCP). Total THC = D-9-THC + (THCA x 0.877). Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877).
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CATLAB, LIC

Client Name
Address

Order ID
Sample ID

METRC Sample ID

Date Received

Date/Time of
Collection

Potency

Wildfire, LLC

46 Industrial St
Waterville, ME 04901

Certificate of Analysis

License Number
Phone

Sample Type

326 Strain

012300 Serving Mass (g)/

1A40D0300003715000003903 Paf|kage I
t

09/03/2024 Collected Sample

08/30/2024 10:14 AM

Date Analyzed: 9/7/24

Instrument: UPLC CAT-0002/CAT-0151

Potency
CBDV
THCV
CBDA
CBD
CBG
CBN
CBGA
CBC
exoTHC
A9-THC
A8THC
THCA

Result %
< RL
< RL

0.0426
< RL
0.101
< RL
0.872
< RL
< RL
0.877
< RL
22.2

CRM Failure for THC, 123.4%.

Result (mg/g)

< RL
< RL

0.426

< RL
1.01
< RL
8.72
< RL
< RL
8.77
< RL
222

Weight
Collected By
Date Generated

Prep Date: 9/5/24
Method: SOP-QA-0016

Result (mg/package)
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

19 Levesque Dr. #3

GR425

Eliot, ME 03903
207-200-9950
ME OCP: MTF368

207-509-1447 Abby
207-500-3559

Dried Flower
Champ Butter 7-11-24

/

22.09¢g
Wildfire

09/09/2024

Analyst: KB

RL (%)
0.00559
0.00559
0.00559
0.00559
0.00559
0.00559
0.00559
0.00559
0.00559
0.00559
0.00559
0.00559

RL (mg/g)
0.0559
0.0559
0.0559
0.0559
0.0559
0.0559
0.0559
0.0559
0.0559
0.0559
0.0559
0.0559

DISCLAIMER: ppm = parts-per million, ppb = parts-per billion, “<” denotes “less than”, TNTC = Too Numerous To Count. This report of analysis may not be modified in any way, or reproduced except in
full, without written approval from CATLAB, LLC. Results as reported relate only to samples as submitted on the chain of custody. All sample results are based on samples as they are received. Not all potential/
existing hazards were tested. Unless otherwise noted, analyses were performed without significant modifications and QC met the quality standards outlined in the methods reported. Measurement uncertainty is
available upon request. Unless required, measurement uncertainty is not applied when making statements of conformity. The Reporting Limit (RL) is the lowest level of an analyte that can be accurately
recovered from the matrix of interest. Analytes may be present in samples at concentrations lower than RL. The Regulatory Limits (or Action Levels) for adult use mandatory testing samples are set by the
Maine Office of Cannabis Policy (OCP). Total THC = D-9-THC + (THCA x 0.877). Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877).
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19 Levesque Dr. #3
Eliot, ME 03903
207-200-9950

ME OCP: MTF368

CATLAB, LIC Certificate of Analysis

License Number GR425
Client Name Wildfire, LLC 207-509-1447 Abby
Address 46 Industrial St Phone 207-500-3559

Waterville, ME 04901 Sample Type Dried Flower

Order ID 3556 Strain Champ Butter 7-11-24
Sample ID 012300 Serving Mass (g)/ /
METRC Sample ID 1A40D0300003715000003903 Package
Date Received  09/03/2024 \c,\f;i';f,:ed samele 53099
oate/Time of 08/30/2024 10:14 AM Collected By Wildfire

Date Generated 09/09/2024
Pesticides
Date Analyzed: 9/6/24 Prep Date: 9/5/24
Instrument: CAT-0162 Method: SOP QA-0040 Analyst: AC
Analyte F(i:ggl Y (Iﬁ?’g) (Iii:gt) PEsy Analyte F(i:gg‘)g (Iﬁ?ﬁg) (LI'-i"F"gt) i
Abamectin <RL 403 500 Pass  Dimethoate < RL 39.9 200 Pass
Acephate <RL 55.6 400 Pass  Ethoprophos < RL 33.9 200 Pass
Acequinocyl <RL 1150 2000 Pass  Etofenprox <RL 78.1 400 Pass
Acetamiprid <RL 31.2 200 Pass  Etoxazole < RL 61.2 200 Pass
Aldicarb <RL 31.2 400 Pass  Fenoxycarb < RL 89.9 200 Pass
Azoxystrobin <RL 33.2 200 Pass  Fenpyroximate < RL 83.1 400 Pass
Bifenazate < RL 31.2 200 Pass  Fipronil < RL 112 400 Pass
Bifenthrin <RL 96.5 200 Pass  Flonicamid <RL 31.2 1000 Pass
Boscalid <RL 42.9 400 Pass  Fludioxonil <RL 62.5 400 Pass
Carbaryl <RL 37.0 200 Pass  Hexythiazox < RL 54.3 1000 Pass
Carbofuran <RL 31.2 200 Pass  Imazalil <RL 87.3 200 Pass
Chlorantraniliprole <RL 92.2 200 Pass  Imidacloprid < RL 39.8 400 Pass
Chlorfenapyr <RL 919 1000 Pass rKnr:tSr?;im' <RL 53.6 400 Pass
Chlorpyrifos <RL 74.5 200 Pass  Malathion <RL 66.0 200 Pass
Clofentezine <RL 56.7 200 Pass  Metalaxyl <RL 56.4 200 Pass
Cyfluthrin <RL 798 1000 Pass  Methiocarb <RL 31.2 200 Pass
Cypermethrin < RL 196 1000 Pass Methomyl <RL 31.2 400 Pass
Daminozide <RL 329 1000 Pass  Methyl parathion <RL 193 200 Pass
l(DDEi)XhF;orvos) <RL 312 1000 Pass  MGK-264 2 <RL 70.2 200 Pass
Diazinon <RL 55.3 200 Pass  Myclobutanil < RL 37.3 200 Pass

Naled <RL 42.2 500 Pass

DISCLAIMER: ppm = parts-per million, ppb = parts-per billion, “<” denotes “less than”, TNTC = Too Numerous To Count. This report of analysis may not be modified in any way, or reproduced except in
full, without written approval from CATLAB, LLC. Results as reported relate only to samples as submitted on the chain of custody. All sample results are based on samples as they are received. Not all potential/
existing hazards were tested. Unless otherwise noted, analyses were performed without significant modifications and QC met the quality standards outlined in the methods reported. Measurement uncertainty is
available upon request. Unless required, measurement uncertainty is not applied when making statements of conformity. The Reporting Limit (RL) is the lowest level of an analyte that can be accurately
recovered from the matrix of interest. Analytes may be present in samples at concentrations lower than RL. The Regulatory Limits (or Action Levels) for adult use mandatory testing samples are set by the
Maine Office of Cannabis Policy (OCP). Total THC = D-9-THC + (THCA x 0.877). Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877).
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CATLAB, LIC Certificate of Analysis

Client Name Wildfire, LLC

Address 46 Industrial St
Waterville, ME 04901

Order ID 3556

Sample ID 012300

METRC Sample ID 1A40D0300003715000003903

Date Received 09/03/2024

Date/Time of 08/30/2024 10:14 AM

License Number
Phone

Sample Type

Strain

Serving Mass (g)/
Package
Collected Sample
Weight

Collected By

Collection
Date Generated
Pesticides
Date Analyzed: 9/6/24 Prep Date: 9/5/24
Instrument: CAT-0162 Method: SOP QA-0040
Analyte Finding (PPB) LOQ (PPB)
Oxamyl < RL 31.2
Paclobutrazol < RL 52.5
Permethrin 3 <RL 199
Phosmet < RL 55.8
Piperonyl butoxide < RL 59.0
Prallethrin < RL 103
Propiconazole < RL 59.5
Propoxur < RL 31.2
Pwethﬁnsl <RL 248
Pyridaben <RL 59.8
Spinosad 4 <RL 62.4
Spiromesifen <RL 62.5
Spirotetramat < RL 37.5
Spiroxamine < RL 37.9
tebuconazole < RL 69.2
Thiacloprid <RL 31.2
Thiamethoxam < RL 62.6
Trifloxystrobin <RL 59.3
Disclaimer:

GR425

19 Levesque Dr. #3
Eliot, ME 03903
207-200-9950

ME OCP: MTF368

207-509-1447 Abby
207-500-3559

Dried Flower
Champ Butter 7-11-24

/

22.09¢g

Wildfire
09/09/2024

Analyst: AC

Limit (PPB)

1000
400
200
200

2000
200
400
200

1000
200
200
200
200
400
400
200
200
200

1. Pyrethrin is measured as cumulative residues of Pyrethrin, Cinerin, and Jasmolin (CAS # 8003-34-7).
2. MGK-264 is measured as cumulative residue of MGK-264 A and MGK-264 B (CAS # 113-48-4).
3. Permethrin is measured as cumulative residue of cis- and trans- permethrin isomers. (CAS # 54774-45-7 and 51877-74-8, respectively).
4. Spinosad is a measured as cumulative residue of Spinosad A and Spinosad D (CAS # 168316-95-8 and 131929-60-7, respectively).

5. Abamectin is measured as cumulative residues of Abamectin Bla and Abamectin B1lb (CAS #71751-41-2)

Pass/Fail
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass

Pass

Note: QC samples presented analytes outside criteria in a CCV (high chlorfenapyr), LCS (abamectin, chlorfenapyr, cyfluthrin, imazalil,

malathion, oxamyl), and spiked matrix sample.

DISCLAIMER: ppm = parts-per million, ppb = parts-per billion, “<” denotes “less than”, TNTC = Too Numerous To Count. This report of analysis may not be modified in any way, or reproduced except in
full, without written approval from CATLAB, LLC. Results as reported relate only to samples as submitted on the chain of custody. All sample results are based on samples as they are received. Not all potential/
existing hazards were tested. Unless otherwise noted, analyses were performed without significant modifications and QC met the quality standards outlined in the methods reported. Measurement uncertainty is
available upon request. Unless required, measurement uncertainty is not applied when making statements of conformity. The Reporting Limit (RL) is the lowest level of an analyte that can be accurately
recovered from the matrix of interest. Analytes may be present in samples at concentrations lower than RL. The Regulatory Limits (or Action Levels) for adult use mandatory testing samples are set by the

Maine Office of Cannabis Policy (OCP). Total THC = D-9-THC + (THCA x 0.877). Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877).
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CATLAB, LIC

Client Name
Address

Order ID
Sample ID
METRC Sample ID

Date Received

Date/Time of
Collection

Heavy Metals

Date Analyzed: 09/05/24

Instrument: CAT-0093

Metals
Arsenic
Cadmium
Lead
Mercury

Certificate of Analysis

Wildfire, LLC

46 Industrial St
Waterville, ME 04901

3556
012300
1A40D0300003715000003903
09/03/2024

Result (ug/kg)

<RL
< RL
<RL
< RL

Microbial Analysis

Prep Date Bacteria: 9/3/24

Date Analyzed Bacteria: 9/4/24
Instrument: CAT-0140, CAT-0152

Contaminants

Total Aerobic

Total Yeast/Mold

Total Enterobacter
Total Coliform
Escherichia Coli (E. Coli)

Salmonella spp

Result (CFU/g)

<RL
440
<RL
< RL
< RL
< RL

08/30/2024 10:14 AM

License Number
Phone

Sample Type
Strain

Serving Mass (g)/
Package

Collected Sample
Weight

Collected By
Date Generated

Prep Date: 09/04/24
Method: SOP-QA-0030

RL (ug/kg) Action Level (ug/kg)
121 200
49.3 200
46.7 500
6.35 100

Prep Date Ecoli/SLM: 9/3/24
Date Analyzed Ecoli/SLM: 9/4/24
Method: SOP-QA-0028, SOP-QA-0038

GR425

19 Levesque Dr. #3
Eliot, ME 03903
207-200-9950

ME OCP: MTF368

207-509-1447 Abby
207-500-3559

Dried Flower
Champ Butter 7-11-24

/

22.09¢g

Wildfire
09/09/2024

Analyst: DPR

Pass/Fail
Pass
Pass
Pass

Pass

Prep Date Yeast and Mold: 9/3/24
Date Analyzed Yeast and Mold: 9/6/24
Analyst: RAG/DPR

RL (CFU/g) Action Level (CFU/g) Pass/Fail
100 100,000 Pass
100 10,000 Pass
100 1,000 Pass
100 1,000 Pass

1 1 Pass
1 1 Pass

DISCLAIMER: ppm = parts-per million, ppb = parts-per billion, “<” denotes “less than”, TNTC = Too Numerous To Count. This report of analysis may not be modified in any way, or reproduced except in
full, without written approval from CATLAB, LLC. Results as reported relate only to samples as submitted on the chain of custody. All sample results are based on samples as they are received. Not all potential/
existing hazards were tested. Unless otherwise noted, analyses were performed without significant modifications and QC met the quality standards outlined in the methods reported. Measurement uncertainty is
available upon request. Unless required, measurement uncertainty is not applied when making statements of conformity. The Reporting Limit (RL) is the lowest level of an analyte that can be accurately
recovered from the matrix of interest. Analytes may be present in samples at concentrations lower than RL. The Regulatory Limits (or Action Levels) for adult use mandatory testing samples are set by the

Maine Office of Cannabis Policy (OCP). Total THC = D-9-THC + (THCA x 0.877). Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877).
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CATLAB, LIC Certificate of Analysis

Client Name Wildfire, LLC

Address 46 Industrial St
Waterville, ME 04901

Order ID 3556

Sample ID 012300

METRC Sample ID 1A40D0300003715000003903

Date Received 09/03/2024

Date/Time of

Collection 08/30/2024 10:14 AM

Filth and Foreign Materials

License Number
Phone

Sample Type

Strain

Serving Mass (g)/
Package

Collected Sample
Weight

Collected By
Date Generated

CATLAB, LLC

19 Levesque Dr. #3
Eliot, ME 03903
207-200-9950

ME OCP: MTF368

GR425

207-509-1447 Abby
207-500-3559

Dried Flower
Champ Butter 7-11-24

/
22.09¢g

Wildfire
09/09/2024

Date Analyzed: 9/5/24 Prep Date: 9/5/24

Instrument: Visual Inspection Method: SOP-QA-0018 Analyst: |G

Analyte Result Action Level Pass/Fail
Sand, Soil, Cinders, Dirt, and Mold (%) 0 25 Pass
Embedded Foreign Material (%) 0 25 Pass
Insect Fragment 0 1 Pass
Hair 0 1 Pass
Mammalian Excreta 0 1 Pass

DISCLAIMER: ppm = parts-per million, ppb = parts-per billion, “<” denotes “less than”, TNTC = Too Numerous To Count. This report of analysis may not be modified in any way, or reproduced except in
full, without written approval from CATLAB, LLC. Results as reported relate only to samples as submitted on the chain of custody. All sample results are based on samples as they are received. Not all potential/
existing hazards were tested. Unless otherwise noted, analyses were performed without significant modifications and QC met the quality standards outlined in the methods reported. Measurement uncertainty is
available upon request. Unless required, measurement uncertainty is not applied when making statements of conformity. The Reporting Limit (RL) is the lowest level of an analyte that can be accurately
recovered from the matrix of interest. Analytes may be present in samples at concentrations lower than RL. The Regulatory Limits (or Action Levels) for adult use mandatory testing samples are set by the
Maine Office of Cannabis Policy (OCP). Total THC = D-9-THC + (THCA x 0.877). Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877).
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CATLAB, LLC

19 Levesque Dr. #3
Eliot, ME 03903
207-200-9950

ME OCP: MTF368

CATLAB, LIC Certificate of Analysis

License Number GR425
Client Name Wildfire, LLC Phone 207-509-1447 Abby
Address 46 Industrial St 207-500-3559
Waterville, ME 04901 Sample Type Dried Flower
Order ID 3556 Strain Champ Butter 7-11-24

Sample ID 012300 Serving Mass (g)/

METRC Sample ID 1A40D0300003715000003903 Package
Collected Sample

/

Date Received 09/03/2024 Weight 22.09¢g

Date/Time of ) I

Collection 08/30/2024 10:14 AM Collected By Wildfire
Date Generated 09/09/2024

Water Activity

Date Analyzed: 9/5/24 Prep Date: 9/5/24

Instrument: Rotronic CAT-0020 Method: SOP-QA-0012 Analyst: |G

Analyte Finding (Aw) RL (Aw) Action Level (Aw) Pass/Fail
Water Activity 0.51 0.11 0.65 Pass

Deisy Pefia-Romero Lab Director

DISCLAIMER: ppm = parts-per million, ppb = parts-per billion, “<” denotes “less than”, TNTC = Too Numerous To Count. This report of analysis may not be modified in any way, or reproduced except in
full, without written approval from CATLAB, LLC. Results as reported relate only to samples as submitted on the chain of custody. All sample results are based on samples as they are received. Not all potential/
existing hazards were tested. Unless otherwise noted, analyses were performed without significant modifications and QC met the quality standards outlined in the methods reported. Measurement uncertainty is
available upon request. Unless required, measurement uncertainty is not applied when making statements of conformity. The Reporting Limit (RL) is the lowest level of an analyte that can be accurately
recovered from the matrix of interest. Analytes may be present in samples at concentrations lower than RL. The Regulatory Limits (or Action Levels) for adult use mandatory testing samples are set by the
Maine Office of Cannabis Policy (OCP). Total THC = D-9-THC + (THCA x 0.877). Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877).
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CATLAB, LIC

Invoiced:

19 Levesque Drive
Eliot; Maine 03903
207-200-9950
MTF368

I1SO #112380

CATLAB, LLC CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD

Orderit AWM\%\ND

ReportTe: 3 NN e@ L il

.\&SQSP\ Dobg

Submital Type

Cultivator or Mfg ZN_.:m R >\ | — Qlﬂ

ke 11G

Adultuse: O R&D: it

m3m..>a_nqmmm (for. _.mmz_ﬁ. QA\@Q @@ Ul Q.\, ~\ QSQ_ D é. ﬂ Personal/Other: .

New Customer information

. Analyses Requested

Address: Yo Industrie | W.AIQ&.*

Billing Address (if different):

Iﬁn .m, 20
city, state: W) octecv(11€ 8| E g
Zip Code: JH O | ) s‘,w ,H‘Wa = i 2 W
Phone: 5 ' 3.- SO0 7RSS Cultivator or Mfg License or Reg Number: \W Qi \\wm e m | & = W.M nNu 1
s 218151222 2] |. |5 . E
: 1 Glalalels|Elg] |3]|2] s
Sample Number . Sample Identification Sample Date Time Sample Serving | Servingsper | 2 | 2| Nm 2 m 2 s m. ‘Iu m om m
(lab use only) . (s found on container) Type* Collected | Collected Size Size** Package** | & m BlalES|lols| Sl 8]l8]R o
Tl ) o e e el S B ) el 2
/229X 1300241 U-(Kam{lh I1g X WMX x| [
12294 1@/ 30[zd0 ] [em | ]/ 29 A WMX 1%
/2360 1201241 10:19,, [ 72709 4 x| XXX X B

Comments, special Instructions, or temperature requirements:

*Sample types: flower, wet/frozen flower, trim, concentrate, CO,/solvent based concentrate, edible, capsule, tincture, or 'other

**For edibles, tinctures, and capsules please include serving size and servings per package information

***Potency analysis tests A-9-THC, THCA, CBD, CBG, CBN, CBDA, THCV, CBDV, CBC, CBGA, exoTHC, A-8-THC

_zmsza in field by (print): @%&h\w«\ A \muﬂh Date: \No\ M-

Signature:

V- e 6152

IReceived at Lab by (print): \ nL& < mn,hrnuwxw Date: ﬂ, \W \ C Y

T

Signature:

Waste Completéd in Metrc:
Med Disposal Date/Int:

Samples collected by (print): \B

D90 QE:E

e §130[74

Signature:

§§ Time: 7. 3%

L/

Page_| of |
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Ometrc

METRC®
MARIJUANA TRANSPORTATION MANIFEST

All sales transactions are to be completed prior to transportation of any MARIJUANA. The receiving entity may
reject product delivered, but amount delivered must be limited to amount agreed upon in prior sales transaction.

Manifest No.

0000940317

IDate Created

8/30/2024 10:28 AM

Originating Entity

WILDFIRE, LLC

For Agency Use Only

Originating License Number

GR425

Address of Originating Entity

46 INDUSTRIAL ROAD
WATERVILLE, ME 04901
County: KENNEBEC

Phone No. of Originating Entity

1. Destination

CATLAB, LLC

Destination Phone No.

Destination License Number

TF368

Date and Approx. Time of Departure

8/30/2024 10:40 AM

Address of Destination

19 LEVESQUE DRIVE SUITES 3 AND 5
ELIOT, ME 03903-2079
County: YORK

Date and Approx. Time of Arrival

8/30/2024 12:50 PM

Date/Time Received

Y'

Route to be Traveled

46 Industrial St
Waterville, ME 04901

3 min (0.9 mi)
Take 1-295 S and I-95 S to ME-236
1 hr 46 min (122 mi)

5 min (2.2 mi)
CATLAB, LLC
19 Levesque Dr, Eliot, ME 03903

Get on [-95 S from Industrial St and Main St

N in Kittery. Take exit 2 from 1-95 S

Follow ME-236 N to your destination in Eliot

Notes: detail

for

g CIr

9//_7.5/@/ lotK]

ces (e.g., road closure, flat tire, etc.)

1. Outbound Transporter

CATLAB, LLC

No Layover Scheduled

Transporter License Number

TF368

Address of Transporter

19 LEVESQUE DRIVE SUITES 3 AND 5
ELIOT, ME 03903-2079
County: YORK

Contact Phone No. for Inquiries: 2074664661

Name of Person Transporting

Dan Ross

Employee ID of Driver

1IC 7805
—_—

State Driver's License No.

MES623102

Signature of Person Transporting

2.

3 Y a—

Make, Model, License Plate No. |Toyota Rav4 CATLAB Leg of Layover Trip /

1. Package | Shipped / Production Batch No. Item Name Quantity
1A40D0300003715000003901 4~ Dante's Inferno Bulk Flower Shp: 16.21 g
Lab Test: SubmittedForTesting (Buds/Flower)

Item Details

Strain: Dante's Inferno

Source Harvest

Dante's Inferno 6/6/24

Source Package(s)

1A40D0300003715000003898

Req'd Lab Test Batches

Filth & Foreign Materials, Metals - Flower/Trim, Microbials - E.coli, Microbials - Enterobacteriacaea, Micrabials -
Salmonella, Microbials - Total Aerobic Microbial Count, Microbials - Total Coliform, Microbials - Total Yeast & Mold
Count, Pesticides, Potency (Flower/Trim), Water Activity

2. Package | Shipped 7

/ Production Batch No.

Item Name

Quantity

1A40D0300003715000003902 \v
Lab Test: SubmittedForTesting

e

Tropicana Banana Flower/Buds
(Buds/Flower)

Shp: 22.3 g

Item Details

Strain: Tropicana Banana

Source Harvest

Tropicana Banana 7/11/24

Source Package(s)

1A40D0300003715000003899

Req'd Lab Test Batches

Filth & Foreign Materials, Metals - Flower/Trim, Microbials - E.coli, Microbials - Enterobacteriacaea, Microbials -
Salmonella, Microbials - Total Aerobic Microbial Count, Microbials - Total Coliform, Microbials - Total Yeast & Mold
Count, Pesticides, Potency (Flower/Trim), Water Activity

8/30/2024 10:28:43 AM -04.:00

Page 1 of 2
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Ometrc.

METRC®

MARIJUANA TRAiNSPORTATION MANIFEST

All sales transactions are to be completed prior flo transportation of any MARIJUANA. The receiving entity may
reject product delivered, but amount delivered must be limited to amount agreed upon in prior sales transaction.

Manifest No. 0000940317 Date Created 8/30/2024 10:28 AM
3. Package | Shipped ~  Production Batch No. Item Name Quantity
1A40D0300003715000003903 L Champagne Butter Bulk Flower Shp: 22.09 g
Lab Test: SubmittedForTesting (Buds/Flower)
Item Details Strain: Champagne Butter
Source Harvest Champagne Butter 7/11/24 ;
Source Package(s) 1A40D0300003715000003900 | | |
Req'd Lab Test Batches Filth & Foreign Materials, Metalsf - Flower/Trim, Microbials - E.coli, Microbials - Enterobacteriacaea, Microbials -
Salmonella, Microbials - Total Aerobic Microbial Count, Microbials - Total Coliform, Microbials - Total Yeast & Mold
Count, Pesticides, Potency (Flower/Trim), Water Activity

PRODUCT REJECTION (if only a poﬂibn of shipment is rejected, circle that portion above)

Name of Person Receiving or
Rejecting Product

|

Dorvyel T

KesS

I confirm that the contents of this shipment match weight records ¢

circled above. Tpoee’p‘o"tion;e}'rcleg w

2ntered above, and | agree to take custody of those portions of this shipment not
ere retuyned to the individual delivering this shipment.

Signature W /k‘ //4\____ IDate | g/go/ 28~
Signature of individual taking receipt /| - i
of rejected portion of this shipment |
\
| Transfer Form (ME)
8/30/2024 10:28:43 AM -04:00 Page 2 of 2 Metrc® Form rev. 2019-08.2




Sample Receipt Condition Repoart

CATLAB, LLC

Order ID: JS/S“C&

Samples Received Via: L CATLAB Sampler/Courier __ Licensee

Custody Seals Present and Intact on Transport Container:
Custody Seals Present and Intact on Sample Containers:
Type of submittal; ___Medic

_ Yes

es

___Certified Sampler
__No_ _N/A Comments:
—_No__ N/A Comments:

AdultUse __ R&D____ Other Comments:
Storage Temperature: Ambient . Fridge __ Freezer Comments:
Samples Received
# of Samples # of Containers Notes:
Flower 3 2
Trim
Pre-Roll
Infused Pre-Roll
Nano Powder/Emulsion
Concentrate
Infused Edibles
Capsule
Tincture
Analyses Marked on cocyY N / NA |Comments:
Description on Samples Match cocy] / N/ NA Comments:
Rushes Communicates to analyst in writing?\ Y/N /@ Comments:
Evidence of tampered, manipulated, adulterated or contaminated? Y () NA[Comments:
Sample weight within +/- 10%?(/ Y N/ NA |Comments:
Transfer Manifest Received?/%/ N/ NA [Comments:
Samples Received in Metrc @/ N/ NA |Comments:
Initials/Date: T 7/2/24
Notes/Comments:
Reviewer's Checklist
< Client ID/Contact dult Use:

_Z Rushes Communicated
/ Storage Temperature OK
1Sample ID/Date/Time
~/ Matrix

_{ TAT Correct

~ Correct Analyses

“_Logged in Metrc
Y Transfer Manifest

Additional Documents? Y/@

Initials:f0, Date:_@ ﬂ/ﬂ

Comments:

QSD-0002 REV4 dpr 11282023






